USER MANUAL: Provident Fund Accounting & Information System

Version- 1.0

PF Module is a part of Employee Management System; a web application developed for National
Handloom Corporation Limited (NHDC), by UPTEC Computer Consultancy Limited, Lucknow.

Provident Fund Module facilitates keeping all the records of employee’s provident fund like employees
contribution to PF, employer’s contribution to PF, VPF, Pension, Loan Refundable or non Refundable and
trust investments like Govt. Securities, Bonds, FDR, and Mutual Fund etc. It also maintains interest
received on FDR, GOI, Ref. Loan and Bonds. It generates statement & reports. It also provides accounting
of PF Trust from Voucher entry to General Ledger, Trial Balance, Profit & Loss and Balance sheet etc.

In this module, user can manage record of PF details provided by employee’s salary and arrear,
investment details, employee loan details and can do or manage voucher entries of all transaction which
company required and also can see many reports as well as Trail Balance, Income & Expenditure and
Balance Sheet at the end of financial year or at any time.

Administrators have access to all functions provided by the module. Normal users can access limited
functions.
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1 Getting Started

When we enter the application URL (http://ems) in the address bar of IE explorer, the first page will be
displayed like-

CISCTST geIche T Iddhied folold foldics

Employees (et eremTe ot e e )
Management System NATIONAL HANDLOOM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

[& Government of India Undertaking, Ministry of Textiles)

™ Remember Me

Designec d Hosted by - UPTEC Computer Consultan
({This website can rest viewed in Internet Explorer, Version 7.0 or

1.1 Login to the Applications

You must provide valid user id and password.
After successful login a selection page will be displayed as shown below.

TSI gAPbeHT faare forora fofdics

Employees (e e w1 < e )
Management System NATIONAL HANDLOOM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

[A Government of India Undertaking, Ministry of Textiles)

' personnel Information Management System

' Leave Management System

s Salary Package

' Provident Fund Accounting & Information System

' Web Service
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Select the radio button in front of Provident Fund Accounting & Information System.

LIS g hedl TadIeT Tolotd foidics

Employees
Management System

Welcome to Provident Fund accounting & Information System

Provident Fund Information System software will facilitate keeping all the records of
employee’s provident fund like employees contribution to PF, employer's contribution to PF,
WVPF, Pension, Loan Refundable or non Refundable and trust investments like Govt. Securities,
Bonds, FDR, and Mutual Fund etc. It also maintains interest received on FDR, GOI, Ref. Loan

and Bonds. It also generates statement reports. It will provide accounting of PF Trust from

s}
Voucher entry to General Leger, Trial balance, Profit & Loss and Balance sheet etc. ¥ . {
‘Provident

Mote:- Select Menu Options for further action. I &
- e o
B va iy
=~ Fund #/

]
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2 Menu Description

Employees

Management System

Home

This menu section option provides you to go back to the selection page in which you will get option to
switch between different modules of Employee Management System if authorize to do so.

PF Contribution
Here in this menu, you will find out commands to see and confirm PF details of salary and arrears of

selected employees.
Employees
Management System

PF Contribution « Investments |
(. il ! c LITIOm

e Approved Date

Investments

Employees
Management System

m PF Contribution - Investments « Action -
>

dd,

Approved Date

|PFNumber | | —-Design|

[rMe Loan Details Found
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Action

In this menu, you will get commands to add/modify voucher entry and can create or modify ledger

Employees
Management System

Genrate Vouc

accounts etc.

|PFNumber | | -—-Designation--

IND Loan Details Found

Reports

This option provides you to see several reports related to PF details, Loan, Claim Information, Voucher
Details as well as Trail Balance, Income & Expenditure and Balance Sheet.

Help

This option allows you to see manual of current project module of Employee Management System i.e.
Provident Fund Accounting and Information System.

Logout

This option provides you to safely exit from your login user account.
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3 Monthly PF Details

In this section, you will get to know the details of PF salary like Employee’s contribution to PF, Employer’s
contribution to PF, VPF, Pension and Loan amount. Through this, you can confirm PF details and directly
do voucher entries of confirmed PF details.

3.1 Confirm Monthly PF Details

4. Select “New” or 5. Enter desired voucher mm 2. Enter Payroll to Date b_al%g

“Modify” option for your no. if needed. in MM/DD/YYYY format.

voucher generation type.

ol A o . 1. Enter Payroll from Date 3. Click on show button
in MM/DD/YYYY format. B 15 |ist all unconfirmed
Step PF details.

DCiesigng All p - Location:- | 4 K
A - [13912012

UngElect those PF's that is ngf needed to confirm at this time.

m Woucher No:- Select Financial Year :- | 2012 ¥ | Click On Button to confirm PF :- Confirm Details
Emploee Name Employee Cont|Emp v ContVPF Amount|Loan EMI|Entry Date|

Or Em ode

sh. I 5 Rautela 01/01/2012 01/31/2012 8321.00 R0.00 541.00 0.00 02/07/2012

42 Sh. Avneesh Kumar Singh  01/01/2012 01/31/2012 0.00 02/07/2012
43 Nafisul Hasan 01/01/2012 01/31/2012 6. You must select correct 0.00 02/07/2012
a5 shri R C Dwivedi 01/01/2012 01/31/2012 § financial year. 0.00 02/07/2012
Sh. © K Dubey 01/01/2012 01/31/2012 4977.00 4436.00 : 0.00 0.00 02/07/2012

Shri Ambrish Kumar Misra  01/01/2012 01/31/2012 3465.00 2924.00 541.00 3465.00 0.00 02/07/2012

sSh. V P Choubey 01/01/2012 01/31/2012 3465.00 2924.00 541.00 0.00 0.00 02/07/2012

50 Sh. Prazad Gupta  01/01/2012 01/31/2012 4725.00 4184.00 541.00 4725.00 0.00 02/07/2012
51 sh. j 01/01/2012 01/31/2012 3465.00 2924.00 541.00 0.00 0.00 02/07/2012
52 Sh. Anurag P 01/01/2012 01/31/2012 4725.00 4184.00 541.00 0.00 02/07/2013

Sh. Pankaj Sharm™ 01/01/2012 01/31/2012 3136.00 2585.00 541.00

54 Sh. R K Pandey 012 01/31/2012 3136.00 2595.00 541.00 0.9

01/31/2012 4725.00 4184.00 541.00 4725.4 Click to confirm PF

55 Sh. 5 M Haider
2366.00 541.00 B details.

DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD

56 Sh. Zameer Ahmed Khan

57 Sh. R K Upadhaya 7. Unselect records do not 2595.00 541.00 3136.00 0.00 02/07/2012
59 Sh. B K Tiwari want to get confirmed. 2282.00 541.00 2823.00 0.00 02/07/2012
61 sh. Mahendra Singh Bisht 3 2036.00 541.00 2577.00 0.00 02/07/2012
62 Sh. G S Bhandari 01/01/2012 01/31/2012 2577.00 2036.00 541.00 0.00 0.00 02/07/2012
63  Sh. Mantri Prasad Swarnkar 01/01/2012 01/31/2012 2823.00 2282.00 541.00 2823.00 0.00 02/07/2012
64 Sh. R N Verma 01/01/2012 01/31/2012 2886.00 2345.00 541.00 2886.00 2000.00 02/07/2012

To get above page, you must visit menu option through PF Contribution>>Confirm PF Contribution.
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Steps to confirm monthly PF details of employees: -

1. Select employees group through Location, Division and Designation details or an employee by
entering Employee code.

2. Enter payroll from and payroll to date in MM/DD/YYYY format.

3. Click Show button to get the list of PF details to be confirmed.

4. Select voucher type either “New” or “Modify”. Then enter desired voucher number and select
financial year for which voucher to be generated.

5. Select those PF details which you do not want to be getting confirmed yet.

6. Click Confirm Details button to confirm PF details.

3.2 View Monthly PF Details

To get this page, you must visit menu option through PF Contribution>>View PF Contribution.

2. Enter Payroll to Date

Employeces STESST g2ahed  in MM/DD/YYYY format.
Management System
1. Enter Payroll from Date

|_rrcontribution — | _Iavestments — | _Actk
[ Home | PFcontribut in MM/DD/YYYY format.

Step 2
Designatmn:—lAll Vl Departrment: - Location: - |AII vl
Or Emp. Code:- | ] From :- | 12/1/2011 7 To :- 1253712011 77

m
Mrs. wandana Singh 12/1/2011[12/31/2011 S5708.00 5167.00| 541.00 S5708.00 0.00| 01/17/2012

331 Shri Jitendra Tolambiya 12/1/2011(12/31/2011 2991.00 2450.00| Sa41.00 0.00 0.00| 01/17/2012
121 Sh. Anil Kumar Singh 12/1/2011[12/31/2011 5225.00 4684.00| sS41.00 5225.00 0.00| 01/17/2012
229 Mrs. Migar Fatima Khan 12/1/2011(12/31/2011 2775.00 2234.00| 5a41.00 2775.00 0.00| 01/17/2012
57 Sh. Ramesh Chandra Misra |12/1/2011/12/31/2011 3042.00 2501.00| S541.00 3042.00 0.00| 01/17/2012
144 |Sh. Vined Kumar Srivastawa|12/1/2011(12/31/2011 3186.00 2645.00| 541.00 3186.00 0.00| 01/17/2012

1s0 Mrs. Amrit Pal Banerjee [12/1/2011(12/31/2011 3361.00 2820.00| 541.00 33651.00 0.00
329 Sh. Eshwar W Patil 12/1/2011|12/31/2011 5001.00 S460.00| S541.00 0.00 0.00
105 Shri Sarbjit Singh 12/1/2011|12/31/2011 5034.00 S493.00| S541.00 5034.00 0.00
S1 Sh. W K Mahajan 12/1/2011|12/31/2011 3361.00 2820.00| 541.00 0.00 0.00
177 Sh. Udaiveer Singh Yadawv |12/1/2011|13/31/2011 2311.00 1770.00| 541.00 0.00| _3000.00

36 Sh. R K Agarwal 12/1/2011|12/31/2011 6438.00 5947.00| 541.00 5435.00

48 | Shri Ambrish Kumar Misra |12/1/2011|12,/31/2011 3361.00 2820.00/ 541.00 3361.00 g

232 Sh. Kaleem Khan 12/1/2011(12/31/2011 2532.00 1998.00| S541.00 0.00 3. Click on show button
76 Sh. Shashi Shekhar 12/1/2011[12/31/2011 7444.00 6503.00| 541.00 7444.00 . .

268 Smt. Anju Gupta 12/1/2011(12/31/2011 2493.00 1952.00 541.00 2493.00 to list all confirmed PF
205 Shri Ram Lal Mmaurya 12/51/2011|12/31/2011 2799.00 2258.00 541.00 1000.00

149 Smt. Jayashree Mukherjee 12/1/2011|12/31/2011 2451.00 1910.00 541.00 0.00 details

81 Ms. Poonam Trivedi 12/1/2011|12/31/2011 5708.00 5167.00 541.00 0.00

109 Sh. v K Tiwari 12/1/2011|12/31/2011 5225.00 465684.00 541.00 0.00

234567891011

Designed and Hosted by - UPTEX e L sultancy Lid.

(This website can be best viewed in Internet Explorer, W .0 or later.)

Steps to view monthly PF details of employees: -

1. Select employees group through Location, Division and Designation details or an employee by
Entering Employee code.

2. Enter payroll from and payroll to date in MM/DD/YYYY format.

3. Click Show button to get the list of confirmed PF details.

Developed by: UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd Page 9
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4 Arrear PF Details

In this section, you will work out with detailed records of PF arrears like Employee’s contribution to PF,
Employer’s contribution to PF, VPF and Pension. Through this function by confirming records of
employee, you can confirm PF details and directly do voucher entries of confirmed PF details.

4.1 Confirm Emplovee Arrear PF Details

To get following page, you must visit menu option through PF Contribution>>Confirm PF Arrear.

Employees ET@?]’ Bl ﬁ'j 1. Select desired Arrear ¥

Management System Session

3. Select “New” 3. Click on show button

Logout
“Modify” option for your 2. Enter employee to list all unconfirmed

voucher generation type. code if needed. PF details.

Location:-
Divisien:- |AII irrear:- |sal.am dec.2011 ¥

4. Enter desired
voucher no. if needed.
Blected Arrear Session From 12/01/2011 To 12/31/2011

Confirm Employed

Select Financial Year :- 2012 v Click On PF No to see full details of employee PF for this arrear

Woucher No:- . . -
Click ©n Button to confirm Arrear PF:- | Confirm Details

Emploee Name Employee Co  E€mployer ContVPF Amount|Entry Date

! 149 Smt. Jayashree Mukherjee 12/01/2011 12/31/2011 . 73.00 0.00 0.00 02/07/2012
[ ] 315 Sh. M Mohan Kumar ~ 12/01/2011 12/31/2011 . 60.00 0.00 0.00 02/07/2012
i gh. Uma Kant Verma  12/01/2011 12/31/2011 H 57.00 0.00 0.00 02/07/2012

5. You must select

Click on link to see correct financial year. 7. Click to confirm
6. Select record wants [l ; . PF details.

to get confirmed. details periodically Designed and Hosted by - Ui 1o —ompuss »
(This website can be best viewed in Internet Explorer, Version ? 0 or later.)

Steps to confirm arrear PF details of employee: -

1. Select desired Arrear Session for arrear information. Recently created arrear session is selected by
default.

2. Select employees group through Location, Division and Designation details or an employee by

Entering Employee code.

Click Show button to get the list of PF details to be confirmed.

4. Select voucher type either “New” or “Modify”. Then enter desired voucher number and now select
financial year for which voucher to be generated.

5. Select a PF detail which you want to be getting confirmed.

6. Click Confirm Details button to confirm PF details.

w
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4.2 Confirm Arrear PF Details Periodically

To get this page, you must go to arrear PF details page which is previously shown in manual. Click PF no of
employee under the PF no column of the list. Then you will be redirected to the page given below: -

Employees ET@?T edched] foreprer forerer fofdrcs

Management System : I,
4. Click to show M HE HACH)

1. Select “New” or [nvestments v | Artian - [P— unconfirmed PF details.

“Modify” option for your 2. Enter desired voucher Confirm Arrear PR

voucher generation type. no. if needed.

Location:- Kolkata- R
&frear PF From:- 12/01/2011 Arrear PF To:- 12/31/2011

- 121112011 " To - 1213112011 v

\oucher Mo:- Select Financial Year :- Click Cn Button to confirm Arrear PF:- Confirm Details

Em ayer ContlPensionVPF Amount/Entry Datel

316 12/01/2011 12/31!2011 57.00 f 0.00 0.00 02/07/2012

6. Click to confirm
3. You must select PF details.

5. Select record which do

not want to get confirmed. correct financial year.

Designed and Hosted by - UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd.
(This website can be best viewed in Internet Explorer, Version 7.0 or later.)

Steps to confirm periodically separated arrear PF details: -

1. Select voucher type either “New” or “Modify”. Then enter desired voucher number and now select
financial year for which voucher to be generated.

2. Select a PF detail which you want to be getting confirmed.

3. Click Confirm Details button to confirm PF details.

Developed by: UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd Page 11
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4.3 View Arrear PF Details

To get above page, you must visit menu option through PF Contribution>>View PF Arrear.

Employees UISCIT goAhenT far 1 Select desired g

A S
Management System 3. Click on show button to rrear Session )

Poman NE Famtehetion Logout st all confirmed PF details.

2. Enter employee . wmed Arrear PF D
code if needed.

Is of Employees

- Location:-
Division:- Al v|
From :- I:I " To - I:I -

Note :- You can confirm arrear PF for period defined in selected Arrear Session From 12,/01/2011 To 12/21/2011

;- (sal ar dec 2011 #

Designation:-

Or Emp. Code:- |

Emploee Name Employee Cont|Employer ContVPF Amount/Confirmed On
149 Smt. Jayashree Mukherjee 12/01/2011 12/31/2011 73.00 73.00 0.00 0.00 02/07/2012
315 Sh. M Mohan Kumar 12/01/2011 12/31/2011 60.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 02/07/2012

Designed and Hosted by - UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd.
(This website can be best viewed in Internet Explorer, Version 7.0 or later.)

Steps to view monthly PF details of employees: -

1. Select employees group through Location, Division and Designation details or an employee by
Entering Employee code.

2. Enter payroll from and payroll to date in MM/DD/YYYY format (If needed).

3. Click Show button to get the list of confirmed PF details.

5 Investment

Through this form we can keep the record of investment through company.

5.1 Add/Modify Investment
We can open this form by click “Investments > Add/Modify” in the Menu.

Developed by: UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd Page 12
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Q]‘@IE] E?]EHQEH i
l:mployees Select Investment Category Select Investment Name
Management System

3y Atz

Enter the date of Investment
H Enter financial year

Enter Investment Amount

Investment Category * CL, 2010-11 Investment Name * j

Financial Year * [2011-2012 Investment Date * 29001-2012

Investment Amount * 600000 Interest Rate 10 Enter integer value for interest
Maturity Date [30-01-2017 Nos. of Days 1826

Enter No’s of days for Investment

Following things should be remembered

e No’s of days is auto calculated from Investment Date to Maturity Date. It can also be changed by
the user.

e When we select Mutual Fund from Investment Category Dropdown List, there are following
changes.

» Interest Rate will change to NAV Rate.
» Maturity Date will change to Locking Period.
» No of Days will change to Total NAV.

e When we select Investment record, save button is changed to the Update button. When we click
Update button, record will modified. As shown below in the figure.

Employees ?,'T@?T BheHT TaadIe foTord fefdics

Management System

[WTCT EDIY T U, e HaTers)

m Investments v | Action « Enter NAV Base Prize

Enter locking period

Investment Category * Mutual Fund Investment Name *

Financial Year * |2011—20 12 Investment Date *

Investment Amount * |500000.0 NAV Rate

Locking Period |6 Total NAV |456200

Enter total number of

Update
NAV
Ledger Financial Opening Interest/ NAV |Investment Maturity Premium NO of Locking
Investment) ,  me Year Amount Rate Date Date Year pays "™ |period
Select/Mutual Fund |SBI 2011- 2012 |500000.00 |20.GG 30/01/2012 0 4563.00|6
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5.2 View Investment

Through this form we can see the record of investment through company. We can open this form by click
“Investments > View” in the Menu.

Emnlovees FFE&?T g dl ﬁlﬁl’ﬂ' ﬁl’d’l’.ﬂ' %ﬁ]’%ﬁ

Man: Select Investment Category Select Investment Enter financial year

TnH, T AT

~Idffestment Category-- 7/

Investment Details

= Financial Year

Investment Ledger Name |Financial Year |0pening Amount Interest Rate Investment Date |Maturity Date |Premium Ye
APPFCL, 2010-11 |APPFCL, 2010-11 |2011- 2012 All Records will shown in this table @ Click ta filter recard

6 Loan

Through this form we can keep the record of Approved Loan through company.

6.1 Loan Add/Modify

We can open this form by click “Action >Loan-Add/Modify” in the Menu.

Enter Employee Enter Sanction Amount ?.1'@1‘]’ BAPE  Select Categoryof  [Hes

Loan Scheme = e

1 ont= - Select loan against applied --k
Rate of Interest wih Y | Select Sanctioned Date Select Loan Type

displayed here enter Date

ategory i | Car Loah-Comgpg

Senctioned Amou Senctioned Date *

Loan Against * =l Loan Type * |Refunfiable Loan

Rate Of Interest Loan Completion Date |22—02— s

EMI Due Date Number of Months

T Yes & No

o ] Select Completion
Total Number month Click Button
Enter EMI due s Date or enter Date
will displayed to Save

Active Status

T Datein DD

Monthy paid amount

display here
Remember the following things.
® Number of the month is auto calculated from Sanctioned Date to Loan Completed Date.
e Rate of Interest is displayed on the basis of selected loan category scheme.
® In due EMI Date we enter the date only.
e Total monthly paid Amount is auto calculated on the basis of category of loan type.
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® \When we select Loan record, save button is changed to the Update button. When we click Update
button, record will modified. As shown below in the figure.

Enter Sanction Enter Employee Loan Account Select Category of
M;n:; Amount Name/PF Number Number will displayed 1 Loan Scheme

SE|ECt Ioan agamst tion Investments AL " Report Logout SE|ECt Loan Type

applied

Loan Accd Number |1201

Uma Kant VerNu316)

EmployeeName/PF
Number *

Loan Category Scheme * |Car Loan-Compo

Senctioned Amount* |zooo00.00 Senctioned Date * |2g/o1/2012

@t fundable Loan .
Select Completion

p/02/2018 Date or enter Date

- DD/MM/YYYY format

Loan Against * |Emp|oyer Contribution Ll Loan Type *

Rate Of Interest |1D. 91 Loan Completion Date

EMI Due Date Number of Months

Activa Sia g Monthly Pajd Amoun 552 0\ .
Rate of Interest will Enter EMI due Date Ui Select Sanctioned ‘ Total Number month
displayed here Date or enter Date will displayed

TG I Select Record which [™™ ST —

I Click Button to Update

jon IsCompleted I

== Monthly paid amount

Select|

(316) you want to update

display here

6.2 View Loan

Through this form we can view the record of approved through company. We can open this form by click
“Action >View Loan” in the Menu.

Enter PF Number T Select Designation T Select Approved Date or enter  Select Division

EEEEEHT date in DD/MM/YYYY
|\ ment System {1eeT T
== Loan record
PF Contribution « oents

shown here View Loan Details

IPFNumbe;' |——Desigr|atio Approved Date IDD/M JYYYY |——Divisior‘|——

y 2

Emp Name
{PFNumber)
Sh. Uma Kant Verma 1201 Car Loan-Compound Int
{ 316) (Refundable Loan)

Monthly

Ac.No|Loan Type Paid

o | M Click Go Button to get |k

filtered Loan record

200000.00|73 3668.00

7 Claim
Through this form we can keep the record of investment through company.

7.1 Claim-Add/Modify

We can open this form by click “Action >Claim-Add/Modify” in the Menu.

Developed by: UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd Page 15
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En)
Manage

m PF Contribution +

Employee/PF Account NO

Enter PF Account Number

Claim Type

Enter Claim Amount

< Select Claim type like Death
Claim, Retrenchment etc.

Action « aports

Settlement

|sh. Uma

Verma(216) |Retrenchment

Claim Amount

|s00000 Claim Date |15-02-2012

Click here to save the Select Claim Date or enter

claim record

AN o Y W1 W 1 V. WAVAVAVAVAV

When we select employee from the table shown below the Entry Form, save button will change to the
Update button so that we can make modification to the selected record as shown below.

Emp Enter Claim Amount Enter PF Account Number

Managen

m PF Contribution ~

Employee/PF Account NO

3 select Claim type like Death
Claim, Retrenchment etc.

Settlement Cl

Claim Type | Retrenchment

|500000.00 Claim Date |15/02/2012

Click here to update

Update .
the claim record Select Claim Date or enter

C|a|m recor.. A~t+A .n l'\-l'\‘/l\ll;l\ll VAVAYAYAYAY)

e ]
P —

|Retrer1 chment

Select Claim record

in this table

7.2 View Claim

Through this form we can keep the record of investment through company. We can open this form by
click “Action >View Claim” in the Menu.

Enter PF Number

Select Designation

AgcIsrey el

Select Approved Date or enter
date in DD/MM/YYYY

Select Division

PF Contribution « wstm  Claim record leport
shown here w Claim Details
|PFNur‘nber --Designation-- | oved Date  [DDYMM/YYYY  |--Division-
IEmp Name |PFAccountNo |C|aim . t
|3h. Uma Kant Verma 316 |Retrenchment Click Go Button to get ]

filtered Loan record

Developed by: UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd
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8 Generate voucher

To get this page, you must visit menu option through Action>>Generate Voucher.

Employees ‘\’.T@?T gahedT faarer forora fofdics

Management System

(MO ST AT U A W)

e [ comrin | v e | e | oo

IFinnncinl Year- | 2012 v Date:- 11/02/2012  Voucher Type:- ‘General ¥ Vuu-:herNo:-; | Action:- [Mew v l

Ganaral

Genrate Voucher

(Eonfaconfoa] o RO [ oot | ceein
Edit | Delete | 1 GOI - GOI 2010-1 { Investment Purchase ) 5000.00 0.00
Edit | Delete | 2 ICICI Bond - Series 2001-02 ( Investment Purchase ) 2000.00 0.00
Edit Delete | 3 SBI Bank - SBI Bank-I { Interest Recived ) 0.00 7000.00

Add | Banks v|/sBIBank | 381 Bankd w[ interest Recved v | 0.00|| 0.00|
Sum of debitind credit values are eqigl. Total :- I .-'L:UU.L"_:I 7000.00

Narraion:- “Ledger Master”

Bank Address| Bank Bal.

00781110000057 Lucknow ( 00125 ) 213422.18
. "Tal=is a know [ 001256 ) 25932.34
State § ”Ledger Type Amount” RECEEEEEEERNEEE: TR R ]

drondown list o
Add/Modify Investmenet |

drepdewnilistbox “Ledger” dropdown list

“Ledger  Group”

dropdown list box l Create Ledger ] | Create Voucher l Choose Menu Option :-

8.1 Steps to add new voucher:-

Select New option from Action dropdown list. Then enter your desired voucher number if needed.
Select desired financial year from Financial Year dropdown list.
Select desired voucher type.

You can add/modify ledger entry. Then click Create Voucher button to save voucher data.

PwnNpE

8.2 Steps to modify existing voucher by adding more ledger entries:-

Select Modify option from Action dropdown list. Then enter your desired voucher number.
Click Submit button to see existing entries in selected voucher.

Now you can add/modify new ledger entry in the existing voucher.

Click Create Voucher button to save voucher data.

A
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8.3 How to add ledger entry in voucher:-

1. First select desired Ledger Group option, and then select relative Ledger Master option from
dropdown list provided in gird for voucher entry.

Then select desired Ledger option from relative ledger list.

Then you must select correct Ledger Entry Type option from the last dropdown list provided.

Then enter amount of entry either in Debit column or in Credit column.

Now click on Add button to add new ledger entry in current voucher.

ukhwnN

8.4 How to modify ledger entry in voucher:-

1. Click Edit button relative to the ledger entry to which you want to modify it.

2. Edit button will be replaced by two buttons named Update and cancel. Click cancel if no modification
required.

3. After clicking Edit button, it will also give you editable four different dropdown list box to edit selected
ledger entry and editable textbox to edit debit and credit amount.

4. Select desired Ledger Group option, and select relative Ledger Master option from dropdown list

provided in gird for voucher entry.

Select desired Ledger option from relative ledger list.

You must select correct Ledger Entry Type option from the last dropdown list provided.

Enter amount of entry either in Debit column or in Credit column.

Click Update button to modify selected ledger entry in current voucher.

© N,

Employees ET@?T EheHT fadbiel folold foldics

Management System

(AT HTE W SUE A, e AAAE)

Genrate Voucher

|Finan(ia| Year:- 2012 v Date:- 09/02/2012 Voucher No:- l:l Action:-

i - Particulars. Credit.
Edit Delete 1 GOI - GOI 2010-1 ( Investment Purchase ) 50000.00 0.00
Update CancelDelete 2 [Bonds ~|[icicl Bond v | [ Series 2001-04 1+ 200000.00 0.00
|I|westment Purchase M
Edit Delete 3 SBI Bank - SBI Bank-1 { Payment Given ) 0.00 70000.00
Edit Delete 4 SBI Bond - SBI Bond ( Investment Purchase ) 2000.00 0.00
Add |Elonds V||SEII Baond V||SEII Bond '+ ||I|westment Purchase Vl | U.UU" 0.00

Sum of debits is greater than credits Total :- I I 7000000

Narraion: Bank AccNo. | Bank Address | Bank Bal.

= HODFC Bank 00781110000057 Lucknow { 00125 ) 213422.18
State Bank of India 10863771342 Lucknow 001256 ) 25932.34
State Bank of India 53012823665 _Lucknow { 011253 ) 1859348.33

Create Ledger ] [ Create Voucher Choose Menu Option :- |Add.-"|"u"|udify Investmenet V| [ Submit

Designed and Hosted by - UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd.
(This website can be best viewed in Internet Explorer, Version 7.0 or later.)
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9 Add/Modify Ledger Details

This selection contains add/modify feature of Ledger Group, Ledger Master and Basic Ledger List. All

three option you can get by visiting through Action>>Generate Voucher and then click on Create Ledger
button to show pop page for all.

9.1 Add/Modify Ledger Group

Now click Ledger Group tab to see this pop up page.

G

‘Financial Year:- 2012 » Date:- 08/02/2012 Voucher No:- I:I Action:- Mew %

Eau] action Jowa] __  pemcwee | ocur |

Edit | Delete 1 |GOI- po.o

Edit | Delete | 2 |[CICI| Ledger | Ledger Master || Ledger Group | po.o

Edit | Delete | 3 |SBIB 0.0

. " w —

Add Bank Select Ledger Group @ Mew 0

oo.C

Ledger Group :- | I

Narraion:- Normal m
Il =15

Employees (

Banks ow (

Others b

(This website can be best viewed in Internet Explor

Steps to Add/Modify Ledger Group:-

1. Select New to add new Ledger Group or select any existing one to edit it from Select Ledger Group
dropdown list.

2. Write Ledger Group name in the given textbox.
You must select one of option from Group Type dropdown list.
4. Click Save button save details.

w

Note:- Normal type is used for investments, mutual fund and GOls etc type ledgers, Employees is used for

PF, CPF or employees related ledgers, Banks is for banks and Others is for others ledgers which do not
match with remaining type.

Developed by: UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd Page 19
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9.2 Add/Modify Ledger Master

You can get it by visiting through Action>>Generate Voucher and then click on Create Ledger button to
show pop pages then click on Ledger Master tab to see this pop up page.

Employees
Management System

Financial Year:- (2092 [ /o
I:- Ledger || Ledger Master || Ledger Group | |
@ Select Ledger Master :- | e V|

[Edit [ Delete | 1 [GOI - 0.
|Edit | Delete | 2 [ICICI Ledger Master :- | | 0.
|[Edit | Delete | 3 |SBIB 0.
| | Add | @ Select Ledger Group :- | Govt. Securities + =0
00

B
Narraion:- M
pwW

pw

Create Ledger ] [ Create Voucher

Choose Menu Option :- | Add/Modify Inves

Steps to Add/Modify Ledger Master:-

1. Select New to add new Ledger Master or select any existing one to edit it from Select Ledger Master
dropdown list.

2. Write Ledger Master Name in the given textbox.

You must select one of option from Ledger Group dropdown list.
4. Click Save button save details.

w
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9.3 Add/Modify Ledger

You can get it by visiting through Action>>Generate Voucher and then click on Create Ledger button to
show pop pages then click on Ledger tab to see this pop up page.

Employees
Management System

‘FinancialYear:— 2012

| Ledger |!'Ledger Master | Ledger Group |

[ Action [cnol Ledoermazter:- [0 v
_.Edit :_Delete_: 1 GOI = Select Ledger :- |New V| | o
Edit | Delete | 2 |[ICICI 0.
|Edit | Delete | 3 [sBIB Select Ledger Master :- 0.
| add Bank Select Bank :- |None V| _(]
Select EmplInfo :- | Mone V| E

Ledger Remark :-

Narraion:- m
P
=
Close w

[ Create Ledger ] [ Create Voucher Choose Menu Option :- |Add/Modify Inves

Steps to Add/Modify Ledger:-

Select desired Ledger Master to get list of relative exiting Ledgers.

Select New to add new Ledger or select any existing one to edit it from Select Ledger dropdown list.

Write Ledger name in the given textbox.

You must select one of option from Ledger Master Dropdown list if wants to change ledger’s Ledger

Master and select other option.

5. Select one list from Bank and Employee information dropdown list boxes. And select desired option
from the selected list if needed.

6. Click Save button save details.

PwnNpE

10 Reports

This page comes by clicking Reports menu option.

Developed by: UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd Page 21



User Manual: PF MODULE Version-1.0

SIS 12T gachedT JadIied ool Toldics,

Employees
Management System

e e R e B I

PF REPORT

Date:| 2011-2012 ~ Location :|A]l V| Designation: |‘a‘]'1 i Department:

) Account FY ) Employes PF ' Pension Schme ) Investment in GOI

O Investment in Bonds O Settlement of claims O Advance Grant Loan O View Genrated Vouchers

O Details Of Premium ) RegionWisePF ' PF Ledger ) Trial Balance

) Income Expenditure & Balance Sheet

sted by - UPTEC Compute
d in Internet Explorer, ve

onsultancy Ltd.
on 7.0 or later.)

This is Report Menu page gives you options to select one of reports to see and print if required.

Note: - You must have enabled Pop-Up facility in your Internet explorer or any other browser to see all
reports.

10.1 Statement of Employvee’s Account

Employees

I gAhed] Tahiel foiold Toldcs

Management System

e e e T

PF REPORT

pate:| 2011-2012 *| Location :|:’Jll1 V| Designation: |‘ﬂ“]'1 v| Department: _

& Account FY
) Investment in Bonds
C Details Of Premium

) Income Expenditure & Balance Sheet

O Employee PF
) Settlement of claims

(@] RegionWisePF

) Pension Schme
) Advance Grant Loan

O PF Ledger

) Investment in GOI
0 view Genrated Vouchers

O Trial Balance

Code Name Designation Department Location
- g P

1| o7 S H Ansari Chief Manager Commercial Panipat- R

] 18 S D Ojha Acgcistant Manager Finance & Account Kolkata- R

| 18 Sunil kKhanna Manager Finance & Account Lucknow- R

| 27 Wijay Laxmi Agarwal Sr. Personal Assistant Finance & fAccount Lucknow- H

[ 28 Meelam Sharma Personal Assistant Commercial Lucknow- H

Steps to see Statement of Employee’s Account report: -

At Master Report Menu, select desired financial year you want to see report.

Also you can filter records through the selection of Division, Location and Designation.
Select Account FY radio button option. You will get list of employees whose salary have been

1.
2.
3.
generated on the selected month.
4. Select employees or select none to see all records.
5.

Click Print button see and print report of selected employees.

This is report of Employee’s Account statement given below: -

Developed by: UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd
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National Handloom Development Corporation Led. =
TE USRIl e BRET eees — R
(A GOV, OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2011 - 2012
Name of Member :  Sh. U Neogi PF Account No. : 174
Month Employee Cont to FF Employers Cont to FF VEF Refundable Loan Pension
Alonthly Arrear | Loan Intrest | Alonthly Arrear |Loan | Balance | Imtrest | AMonthly | Loan | Balance | Intrest| Deducton | Balance | Interest
Open Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ap-l'lll 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
May 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Hune 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Huly 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
|August 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
September 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 000 000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
October 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 000 000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
[November 2.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0.00 000 Q.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
IDECEIII]PEr 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
"Januarv 0.00] 0.00 0.00 7612.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 8153.00 | 0.00 8153.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 541.00
tFe]rru ary 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 8153.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
March 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 000 | 000 | B153.00 | o.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00| 0.00 0.00 7612.00 0.00| 0.00 o0o00| s1s3o0| oo0| s1sa00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 s41.00
|[Interest 0.00
|[Total B153.00
[)ntt On Loan 0.00 0.00 0.00
G. Total 3153.00 7612.00 §153.00 0.00
Checked By Account Officer Sectretary
Subm |

Developed by: UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd
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10.2 Statement of Emplovee’s PF Details

Steps to see Statement of Employee’s PF Details report: -

1. At Master Report Menu, enter date for the month you want to see report.

2. Also you can filter records through the selection of Division, Location and Designation.
3. Then select Employee PF radio button option. You will get list of employees whose salary have been
generated on the selected month.

4. Select your desired list of employees or select none to see all records.

5. Click Print button see and print report of selected employees.

Then you will see report look like picture given in below image.

National Handloom Development Cor ration Ltd. Ex
THELET Fa'ﬂgr T '?Iéﬁ'é = :
(A GOV. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 2011 - 2012
Baland
I e e T e e [ [ s e A o I e R T e I
1 |Sh. S H Ansesi 0.00 000] ooo] oeo] coo] sor6e0] omo o.00] oo0 8475 | 0.00 000] ocoo] voo 17401 .00
2 |55 D Ojha 0.00 0.00] ooo] oeo] coo 000] 403600] oo0] coo 4036 | 0.00 000] ocoo] voo 10413 .00
3 |5h. Sunil Khanns 0.00 0.00] ooo] oeo] coo 000] eooroe] o] coo so7| 000 000] ocoo] voo 12735.00
4 1;:_;[”4 L ammi 0.00 ooo| ocoo| oeoo| coo ooo| 206700| o00| coo 2067| .00 3s0800| coo| owe ©083.00
5 |Md=. Nestem Sharms 0.00 0.00] ooo] oeo] voo 000] 280400] o0o0] 000 2804 | 0.00 000] oco0] 000 6320.00
6 |Sh. R K Agsrwsl 0.00 0.00] ooo] oeo] voo 000] sea700] ooo] voo s047]  o.00] eass00| ooo] o 18023 00
7 |5h. 15 Rautsls 0.00 0.00] ooo] oeo] voo 000] wo1s00] ooo] ooo 8015 | 0.00 000] oco0] 000
§ |Sh. Avnessh Kumsr Singh 0.00 0.00] ooo] oeo] voo 000] 40a200] oo0] voo 2| 000 000] oco0] 000 8625.00
© |Mafisul Hasan 0.00 0.00] ooo] ooo] voo 000] 404200 oo0] ooo 42|  ooo] 4ssse0| ooo] o 15208.00
10 [Shei R C Dwivadi 0.00 0.00] ooo] ooo] voo 000] 404200 oo0] ooo 42|  ooo] 4ssse0| ooo] o
11 [Sh R P Shukls 0.00 0.00] ooo] ooo] voo 000] 404200 oo0] ooo 42|  ooo] 4ssse0| ooo] o
12 [Sh. D K Dubsy 0.00 0.00] ooo] ooo] voo 0.00] 428500 oo0] ooo 4286 | 0.00 000] oco0] 000 0113.00
13 if;:‘”m’r Eomar 0.00 voo| ooo| ooo| coo| 3ssroo| owoo| 282000| 00| o0 2820 .00 3361.00| oo0| oo 9542.00
14 |5t v B Choubey 0.00 0.00] coo] oeo] coo] smero] ew 0.00] o.o0 2820 0.00 voo] ocoo] voo 5121.00
15 [5h. Mahesh Pressd Guprs [50] 000 0.00] ocoo] oeo] coo] assseo] ew 0.00] o.o0 spa2]  coo]assse0] ooo] ow 1320800
16 [sh. ¥ K Mshajan si| 000 0.00] ocoo] oeo] coo] sEereo] ew 0.00] o.o0 280 000 0.00] 0.00 5121.00
17 [5h. Anorss pendey s2] w00 0.00] ocoo] oeo] coo] sseseo] owo 0.00] o.o0 spa2| 000 0.00] 0.00 8625.00
18 [Sh. Panksj Sherma s3] 000 0.00] ocoo] oeo] coo] ses200] ow 0.00] o.o0 2501 | e.00 0.00] 0.00 5
12 [sh. R K Bandey s2] 000 0.00] ocoo] oeo] coo] ses200] ow 0.00] o.o0 2501 | e.00 0.00] 0.00 5543.00
20 [Sh. S M Haider s3] 000 0.00] ocoo] oeo] coo 0.00 0.00] o.o0 spa2| 000 000 voo] 45
21 [Sh. Zamesr Atmed Khan [356]  0.00 0.00] ocoo] oeo] coo 0.00 0.00] o.o0 270|000 0.00] 0.00
22 [$h. R K Upsdhays 7| we0 0.00] ocoo] oeo] coo 0.00 0.00] o.o0 2501 | e.00 000] voo]
23 [Sh. B K Tiwer so| 000 0.00] ocoo] oeo] coo 0.00 o00] oo0 2107|000 oo0] ooo| 2
24 | Sh. Mshendrs Singh Bishe] 61 | 0.00 0.00] ooo] oeo] coo o00] 10s000] ooo] coo 1250|000 oo0] ooo| 2
25 |Sh. G S Bhendari 62| w000 0.00] ooo] oeo] coo o00] 10s000] ooo] coo 1250|000 0.00] 0.00
26 gt;:—im Prasd &| oo ooo| ocoo| oeoo| coo ooo| 211700| oo0| coo 7| eoo o00| 0.00 743300 | 0o
27|83t R N Varma e| 000 0.00] ooo] oeoo] voo 000] 225800] oo0] coo 2258|000 0.00] 0.00 7as6.00 | o.od
28 [Sh. Sant Rem 6| 000 0.00] ooo] oeoo] voo 000] 10se00] ooo] coo 1250|000 0.00] 0.00 445000 | 0.04
20 |Sh. Ashok Komer Tiveri |66| .00 0.00] ooo] oeoo] coo 000] 10se00] ooo] coo 1es0]  0.00 0.00] 0.00 445000 | 0.04

Developed by: UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd
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10.3 Pension Scheme

Steps to see Statement of Employee’s Pension Scheme report: -

1. At Master Report Menu, enter date for the year you want to see report.
Also you can filter records through the selection of Division, Location and Designation.

N

3. Then select Pension scheme radio button option. You will get list of employees whose salary have

been generated on the selected month.
4. Select employee or select none to see all records.
5. Click Print button see and print report of selected employees.

Then you will see report look like picture given in below image.

T AR Tae S9a Tafids
(A GOV. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) —
The Employee's Pension Schme, 1995 (Paragraph 19)
Contgribution card for members for the year 2011 - 2012

1 AIC No. : 174

2 Name(in block capital) :5h. U Neogi

3 FatherHuszband Name :Late D P Neogi

4 Name & addrez= of the : National Handloom Development Corporation Ltd.

10th & 11th Floor. Vikazh Deep,12-Station Road, Lko-1
5 Statutory rate of Contribution : B.33%
Amount of wages, retaining allowance, if any,
Month and DA including cash value of food Contribution to Pension Fund 8.33% Remarks
concession paid during the monih

1 2 3 4
April B500.00 0.00
May 6500.00 0.00
June 6500.00 0.00
July 6500.00 0.00
August 6500.00 0.00
September 6500.00 0.00
October 6500.00 0.00
November 6500.00 0.00
December 6500.00 0.00
January 6500.00 541.00
February 6500.00 0.00
March 6500.00 0.00

—Total — T3000.00] 541.00]

Certified that the difference between the total of contributions show under column (3) of the above and that arrived at the total wages shown in column (2) at
the prescribed rate is solely to the rounding off contribution to the nearest Rs. under the rules.
Certified that the total amount of contributions indicated under column (3) has already been remitted in full in account No. 10 (Pension fund contribution)
S ool

Developed by: UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd
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10.4 Investments in GOIs

Steps to see Investments in GOIs report: -

1. At Master Report Menu, enter date for the year you want to see report.
2. Select Investments in GOls radio button option.
3. Click Print button see and print report.

Then you will see report look like picture given in below image.

National Handloom Development Corporation Led. E
UE wAP{ET [P P [ies =y
(A GOV, OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)
EMPLOYEES CPF. TRUST
10TH & 11TH FLOOR, VIKASDEEP,22 STATION ROAD, LUCENOW

INVESTMENT IN GOI 2011 - 2012

Investment INTEREST CALCULATION
- ) Balance Date of Dateof |No, of | (06) Rate of | Interest - Payment | Balance
5N Dexcription Open az on | Purchaze | Redemption - Openning | Imterest | Interest | Total .
01.04.2011 31.03.2011 | Purcahaze | Redemtion | Dayz TInmterest Date B Paid For Received | 31.03.2011
— Total — 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lexs: Interest Paid || 0.00
Net Interest Income ;| 0
(8.A.1 Taqvi) (5. 8. Dhakarwal) (J. K. Bhaweja)
Accounts Officer Secretary Chairman
As Per Our Report Of even date

For Mukesh Raj & Co.
Chartered Accounts

Place:Lucknow (Mukesh Agarwal)
Partner

Date:
Registration No 409207

10.5 Investments in Bonds

Steps to see Investments in Bonds report: -

1. At Master Report Menu, enter date for the year you want to see report.
2. Select Investments in Bonds radio button option
3. Click Print button see and print report.

Then you will see report look like picture given in below image.
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National Handloom Development Corporation Lid.

(A GOV. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)
EMPLOYEES CFF. TRUST

10TH & 11TH FLOOR, VIEASDEEP,22 STATION ROAD, LUCENOW

INVESTMENT IN BOUNDS 2011 - 2012

Investment

INTEREST CAL

CULATION

Place:Lucknow
Date:

- . - Balance Date of Date of | No, of | (%4) Rate of | Interest Fayment | Balance
SN Description m.ﬁﬁ Purchase | Redemption | 3) 43 301) | purcahase | Redemtion | Days ¢ Lmet Date oé‘mmff 1‘;‘;’?‘ 1“}‘1;':5‘ 1:3: Feceived | 31.03.2011
— Total — 0.0 0.00 .00 0.00 I .00 0.00 .00 0.0
Lexz: Interest Faid ; 0.00
Net Interest Income : 0
(S.AT. Taqvi) (S. S. Dhakarwal) (I. K. Bhaweja)
Accounts Officer Secretary Chairman

As Per Our Report Of even date
For Mukesh Raj & Co.
Chartered Accounts

(Mukesh Agarwal)
Partner
Registration No 409297

10.6 Settlement of Claims

Steps to see Settlement of Claims report: -

1. At Master Report Menu, enter date for the year you want to see report.

2. Select Settlement of Claims radio button option
3. Click Print button see and print report.

Then you will see report look like picture given in below image.

=

National Handloom Development Corporation Ltd.Employees CPF Trust
10 &11 Floor, Vikasdeep Building, 22-StationRoad. Lucknow-226001

UP/11923

Provident Fund settled by exempted establishment during the vear 2011 - 2012

REGION
INCLUDING ALL SRO's

TABLE-9
Catagory Cases Amount(Rs. in Lakh)

1. Death cases 0 0.00
2. Resignation/Termination 0 0.00
3. Retrenchment 0 0.00
4. Superannuation 0 0.00
5. Permanent Invalidation 0 0.00
6. Dismissal 0 0.00
7. Migration 0 0.00
8. Others 0 0.00
Total 4] 0]

(N B. figure pertaining to S_R.('s/S_A_O's under vour jurisdiction also incorporated.)

Accounts Officer

Secretary
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7 Advance Grant Loan
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Steps to see Settlement of Claims report: -

1. At Master Report Menu, enter date for the year you want to see report.
2. Select Advance Grant Loan radio button option
3. Click Print button see and print report.

Then you will see report look like picture given in below image.

National Handloom Development Corporation Ltd. Employees CPF Trust
10 &11 Floor, Vikasdeep Building, 22-StationRoad.Lucknow-226001

UP/11923

Advance Granted/Partial Withdrawals Granted To Subscribers during the vear 2011 - 2012

REGION

INCLUDING ALL SRO's

TABLE-8
Catagory Cases Amount(Rs. in Lakh)

1. Education Loan-Compound Int [1] 0.00
2. Car Loan-Compound Int 0 0.00
3. Marriage Loan-Compound Int 1] 0.00
4, Financing LIC Policy-Compound Int [1] 0.00
5. Housing Advance-Compound Int 0 0.00
6. During Temporerary Closure-Compound Int [1] 0.00
7. llness of Member/FamilyMem.-Compound In [1] 0.00
8. Members own mirrage-Compound Int 0 0.00
9. Education & Religious Ceremony-Compound [1] 0.00
10. EducationLoan-Simple Int [1] 0.00
11. Car Loan-Simple Int 0 0.00
12. Marriage Loan-Simple Int 1] 0.00
132. Financing LIC Policy-Simple Int 0 0.00
14. Housing Advance-Simple Int 0 0.00
15. During Temporerary Closure-Simple Int 1] 0.00
16. Illness of Member/FamilyMem.-Simple Int 0 0.00
17. Members own mirrage-Simple Int 0 0.00
18. Education & Religious Ceremony-Simple In 1] 0.00
Total 0 0
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10.8 View Generated Voucher

Employees TIECTT gAheHT fadbIed folold fofdics

Management System

=l i e ) seleceed

provisional vouchers PF REPORT

(W HYhIY ol GUsH, ged Halen)

Date:| 2011-2012 % | Location :|A.]l V| Designation: |ﬂ"]'1

OAccount FY O Employee PF O Pension Schme
O Investment in Bonds O Settlement of claims OAdvam:e Grant Loan @View Genrated ¥
O Details Of Premium () RegionWisePF ) PF Ledger O Trial Balance

O Income Expenditure & Balance Sheet

[ Delete Provisional Vouchers

O Vouchar No Transaction Date Debit Credit Is Provisional Financial Year

[]| 937060504 1o0/01/2012 139059117.02 21661866.23 False 01/04/2011
[| pfe3325900 17/01/2012 0.00 17595222.00 False 01/04/2011

Designed and Hosted by - UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd.
(This website can be best viewed in Internet Explorer, \Verzion 7.0 or later.)

Steps to see Generated Voucher report: -

At Master Report Menu, enter date for the month you want to see report.
Select View Generated radio button option.

Select a desired voucher from searched generated voucher list.

Click Print button see and print report of selected vouchers.

PwWnNE

Then you will see report look like picture given in below image.

Pnr‘ltl

WA TUSE Saduadic ST S
I FHAERN ST A T =
National Handl Dev! Corporation Ltd.
Employees Contributory Provident Fund Trust
(AR \WLPIK =1 399 )
. é Gowt. Of India Undertaking
1097 1197 oer. TOha &9, TS s, =05
10th & 11th Floor Vikas Deep. 22 Stataion Road. Lucknow.

ST 9rs=Y
( Journal Voucher )

Voucher No (3e =@iz=d =ic ) = 937060504
Date (&= ) = 10/01/2012
Debit Amount Credit Amount
Code No. Particulars L.F.
=T SO AT ST
== e Rrawor o, ws. Rs. P. Rs. P.
2-1 (Inwv: t Bal) 4000000 oo oo o0
4 (nvestment Openins Baly Z000000 | 00 00| oo
—I (Investment Open Bal} 3000000 oo o0 00
'3-1 (Investment Open Bal) 3000000 o0 o0 oo
[CICT Bond - Series 200102 (Investment Opening Baly, 00000 |00 00| oo
CI - Series 3 8798 A (Investment Open Bal) 00000 oo oo 00
MPWVCL - 01/G 0 7093 (Investment Opening Bal) 1000000 o0 o0 00
T Bond - SBI Bond (Investment Opening Baly 1000000 | 00 00| oo
Series MMNIY (Investment Opening Bal) 2000000 oo o0 00
(OB Bond - Perpitual A (Investment Open: Bal) 4000000 o0 o0 oo
SCIS Bank Bond - Parpitval (Investment Opening Bal) 500000 | 00 00| oo
O. MAHARASHTRA - B.OQ. Maha. (Investment Openins Bal) 00000 oo oo 00
& FS - Debentures (Investment Opening Bal) FO0000 o0 o0 00
“RURAL Elec. Corp. (nvestment Opening Baly 500000 | 00 00| oo
[ON Banlc Bond - UNION Banl (Investment Open Bal} 00000 oo oo 00
A ER. Fin. Corp. POWER Fin. Corp. (Investment Openine Bal) 2000000 00 00 00
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10.9 Details of Premium

Steps to see Details of Premium report: -

1. At Master Report Menu, enter date for the year you want to see report.

2. Select Details of Premium radio button option.
3. Click Print button see and print report.

Then you will see report look like picture given in below image.

National Handloom Development Corporation Lid.

IME =THLHT TasE TEH aEes
(A GOV. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)
Employees C.P.F. TRUST
Details of Premium/Discount Written off on Investment 2011 - 2012

Sr.No

Total

[

Premium Paid{Amount)
FY

Amount(Rs)

TOTAL

[

(3.A.]. Tagwvi) (3. 5. Dhakarwal)

Accounts Officer Secretary
As Per Our Report Of even date
For Mukesh Raj & Co.
Chartered Accounts

Place:Lucknow (Mviukesh Agarwal)

Date: Partner

Registration No 409297

(7. K. Bhaweja)
Chairman

Developed by: UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd
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10.10 Region Wise PF

Steps to see Region Wise PF report: -

1. At Master Report Menu, enter date for the month you want to see report.

N

Also you can filter records through the selection of Division, Location and Designation.

3. Select Region Wise PF radio button option. You will get list of employees whose salary have been

generated on the selected month.
4. Select employees or select none to see all records.
5. Click Print button see and print report of selected employees.

Then you will see report look like picture given in below image.

National Handloom Development Corporation Led. [
e B feRRs =N *
(A GOV. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 2011 - 2012
Month February - 2012 SALARY OF —— Panipat- R
- - . . Emplovee's Emplover's -
SN |EMFPLOYEE NAME FFNO BASIC DA GROSS SALARY Cont to PF Cont to PF VEF LOAN
1 |5h. 5 H Anssri T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0016.00 8475.00 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 000 0.00 D016.00 847500 0.00 0
Month February - 2012 SALARY OF —— Kolkata- R
¥ [EaPLOVEE NamE PFNO BASIC DA CROSS SALARY Employee's Employer's VR LOAN
Cont to PF Cont to PF
2 IS}‘.. 5D Ojha 16 0.00 0.00 0.00 4TT.00 4836.00 0.00 0.00
Total 0.0 .00 000 AT 4036.00 000 [
Month February - 2012 SALARY OF —— Lucknow-R
- c " , Employes's Employer's -
SN |E3IPLOY]3E NAME FFNOQ BASIC DA GROS5 SALARY Cont to PF Cont to PF VEF LOAN
3 IS}‘.. Sunil Khanns 18 0.00 0.00 0.00 6638.00 6007.00 0.00 0.00
Todal 0.0 000 000 635,00 09700 0.0 [
Month February - 2012 SALARY OF —— Lucknow- H
- - . . Employes's Emplover's -
SN |EMPLOYEE NAME FFNO BASIC DA GROSS SALARY Cont to PF Cont to PF VFF LOAN
4 |hirz. Voijay L anmi Agsrwal 27 0.00 0.00 0.00 3508.00 2067.00 3508.00 0.00
5 |Ms. Neslam Sherma 18 0.00 0.00 0.00 3435.00 280400 0.00 0.00
6 |5h. R K Agsrwal 36 0.00 0.00 0.00 6488.00 5047.00 6488.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 1343100 11808.00 200600 [
Month February - 2012 SALARY OF —— Hyderabad- R-
- - - . Emploves's Emplover's -
SN |EMFPLOYEE NAME FFNO BASIC DA GROSS SALARY Cont to PF Cont to PF VEF LOAN
7 |sh 15 Reueels 38 0.00 0.00 0.00 8556.00 2015.00 0.00 0.00
Taotal 0.00 000 0.00 B556.00 B015.00 0.00 o
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10.11 PF Ledger

This report will provide you details of ledger entry for the selected year.

Steps to see Ledger report: -

R L

At Master Report Menu, enter date for the year you want to see report.
Select PF Ledger radio button option.

Select desired ledger or select none to see all ledger records.
Click Print button see and print report.

Employees
Management System

RISETer g hed] fadied folold fofdcs

(HTRCT TR Tl ader, g A

e o e ] e e | o]

' Investment in Bonds

' Settlement of claims " Advance Grant Loan (" View Genrated Vouchers

PF REPORT
Date:|02.|’02.|’2012 Location :IA]l j Designation: I‘d‘l1 j Department: IA]l 'l
" Account FY & Employee PF ” pension Schme " Investment in GOI

” Details Of Premium & RegionWisePF & g Ledge " Trail Balance
' Income Expenditure & Balance Sheet |
Ledger :| All j

Then you will see report look like picture given in below image.

National Handloom Development Corporation Led.

T eIl [T T Ehes
(A GOV, OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

PF- LEDGER 2011 - 2012

Page- 1

PR

Code No. Ledger Particulars g:;-it:mouﬁnl (;:;iit‘.-lmouﬁnt
Series 3000 200000000 0. 00
TotalAtar 2000000.00 0.00
—Grand Total— 2000000.00 |IJ.EIU
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10.12 Trail Balance

Steps to see Trail Balance report: -

1. At Master Report Menu, enter date for the year you want to see report.
2. Select Trail Balance radio button option.
3. Click Print button see and print report of Trail Balance.

Then you will see report look like picture given in below image.

National Handloom Devlepment Corporation Ltd., ECPF TRUST

10th & 11th Floor Vikas Deep, 22 Stataion Foad. Lucknow.

Trail Balance - 2011-2012

. . - Dr Cr
SL. No. .E. No.
SL.No Particulars L.F. No Amount (Rs) Amount (REs)
2 P
18
19
23 1k tats Bank of India
24 Bank Halar tats Bank of Indi
25 1k : HDFC Banlk
T8
Total :- 134315218.02 21341802.38

Developed by: UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd
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10.13 Income & Expenditure and Balance Sheet Report

Steps to see Income & Expenditure report: -

1. At Master Report Menu, enter date for the year you want to see report.
2. Select Income Expenditure and Balance Sheet radio button option.
3. Click Print button see and print report of Income Expenditure.

Then you will see report look like picture given in below image.

[ Show Balance Sheet

National Handloom Devlopment Corporation Ltd., ECPF TRUST

10th & 11th Floor Vikas Deep, 22 Stataion Foad, Lucknow.

Income Expenditure Account

For the vear ended 31.03

3.2012

PARTICULARS SCHEDULE YEAR ENDED YEAFR ENDED
31.03.2011 31.03.2012
(Bs.) (Rs.)
[N C OME
By Interast 0.00) 38771.00
TOTAL 0,00 3977100
[Excezz of Expenditure over Income 3977100
TOTAL 0,00 3977100
[EXPENDITURE
TOTAL 0,00 3977100
[Excezz of Income over Expenditure
TOTAL 0.00 3977100

(5.4, Tagvi)

Accounts Officer

{S. S, Dhakarwal)

Reorztary

iJ. K. Bhaweja)
Chairman

Az par our report of even date

Mukezh Agarwal)

Developed by: UPTEC Computer Consultancy Ltd
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Steps to see Balance Sheet report: -

At Master Report Menu, enter date for the year you want to see report.
Select Income Expenditure and Balance Sheet radio button option.
Click Show Balance Sheet button to show report page of Balance Sheet.
Click Print button see and print report of Income Expenditure.

PwWwnNE

Then you will see report look like picture given in below image.

National Handloom Devlopment Corporation Ltd., ECPF TRUST
10th & 11th Floor Vikas Deep, 22 Stataion Road, Lucknow.

Income Expenditure Account
For the year ended 31.03.2012

PARTICULARS SCHEDULE| YEAR ENDED YEAR ENDED
31.03.2011 31.03.2012
Rs) (Rs)
SOURCES OF FUNDS
93 7
8.8 18 7
0.00] -86% 3
+35 00
TOTAL 19563163.38 204558429.32
APPLICATION OF FUNDS
35058.11
TOTAL 133445261.96 133445261.96
(5.4 Tagvi) (5. 5. Dhakarwal) (1. K. Bhaweja)
Accovnts Officer Reorztary Chairman
As per our report of sven dats
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11 Glossary

1. Confirm PF process involves confirmation of PF details of all selected employees and does
automatic voucher entry transaction for the same selected records.
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